

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2145 OF 2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2146 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

M/S CHENNAI PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there service of Notice of Lodgment of Appeal is complete in both the appeals as the common sole respondent is represented through Mr. M.P.Devanath, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the Counsel for the Appellant has on 10.7.2006 filed an Affidavit in Civil Appeal No.2146/2006 as directed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 17.4.2006. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that Counter Counter Affidavit has been filed in both the matters and Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed in Civil Appeal No.2145/2006. Copy of Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit have been included in the Paper Books.

The appeals are ready for hearing.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B K Prasad, Advocate,  
Central Agency Section.,
2. Mr. M.P.Devanath, Advocate,  
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road  
New Delhi-110 014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR