

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 2145/2006

C.C.E., CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHENNAI PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2146/2006  
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.  
Mr. R. Ramchandran, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for both the parties that there is another appeal, i.e., Civil Appeal No. 3966 of 2006, which is connected with the listed appeals and it may also be listed along with these appeals.

The instant appeals along with Civil Appeal No. 3966 of 2006 may be listed on 25th August, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.08.24  
17:59:22 ISTReason: (Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER